ABB	 1
2C
D
C
 2
51
 0
48

Interrupted neutral
monitoring
Order code
CM-MPS.11 3 x 90-170 V AC yes 1SVR 630 885 R1300
CM-MPS.21 3 x 180-280 V AC yes 1SVR 630 885 R3300
CM-MPS.31 3 x 160-300 V AC no 1SVR 630 884 R1300
CM-MPS.41 3 x 300-500 V AC no 1SVR 630 884 R3300
Order data - Accessories
Type Description Order code
ADP.01 Adapter for screw mounting 1SVR 430 029 R0100
MAR.02 Marker label for devices with DIP switch 1SVR 430 043 R0000
COV.01 Sealable transparent cover 1SVR 430 005 R0100
Application
The CM-MPS.x1 are multifunctional monitoring relays for three-phase mains. They monitor the phase
parameters phase sequence, phase failure, over- and undervoltage and phase unbalance. CM-MPS.11
and CM-MPS.21 also monitor the neutral for interruption. The threshold values for over- and undervoltage
and phase unbalance are adjustable.
CM-MPS.11 and CM-MPS.21 are also suitable for monitoring single-phase mains. For this, all three
external conductors (L1, L2, L3) have to be jumpered and connected as one single conductor. Phase
sequence monitoring has to be deactivated and the threshold value for phase unbalance has to be set to
the maximum (25 %).
	 	 R/T: yellow LED -
	 relay status,
	 timing
	 	 F1: red LED -
	 fault message
	 	 F2: red LED -
	 fault message
	 	 Adjustment of the tripping
delay tV
	 	 Adjustment of the threshold
value for overvoltage
	 6	 Adjustment of the threshold
	 value for undervoltage
	 7	 Adjustment of the threshold
	 value for phase unbalance
	 8	 Function selection
	 (see DIP switch functions) /
	 Marker label
2	 ABB
Multifunctional three-phase monitoring relays
CM-MPS.11, CM-MPS-21, CM-MPS.31 and CM-MPS.41
Data sheet
Operating mode
Configuration of the devices is made by means of setting elements accessible on the front of the unit and
signalling is made by means of front-face LEDs.